More than safety.
Joystick Switches
2
Quality, reliability, precision
Quality, reliability and precision are the
hallmarks of our corporate philosophy.
They represent concepts and values
to which we feel totally committed.

Output voltage of resistance element ± 10 V=
Max. number of actuating directions 1 axis, 2 axes or 2 axes simultaneously
Stayput switch S (latching) according to type designation
Spring return switch T according to type designation
Bellows W, X Option
Interlock V in centre position Option
Centre position switch Z Option
Pushbutton D Option
Degree of protection to IEC 529 IP65
Electrical life 5x104 switching cycles at 0.7 A / 250 V AC
Contact elements 1 x NO contact
Utilization category AC 15 230 V / 2 A
Utilization category DC 13 24 V / 1 A
Min. switching current at 24 V 12 mA
Min. switching voltage 10 V
Actuating force < 8 N
Actuating travel approx. 3 mm
Joystick switches
21Subject to technical modifications; no responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information.
Ordering code
Series
Control variants
1 axis 1
2 axes 2
2 axes simultaneously 3
End position
Stayput switch S
Spring return switch T
Options
Pushbutton D
Bellows for panel mounting W
Bellows for surface mounting X
Interlock V
Centre position switch Z
K P
Series KP... Analog Joystick
Pin assignment
-X (-Y)-X (-Y) +X (+Y)+X (+Y)
+ 10 V+ 10 V
- 10 V- 10 V
Connection
Centre position
switch
Connection
Pushbutton
InputOutput
Output
Terminal Signal
Y ± 10 V, 10 mA
0 V 0 V (GND)
X ± 10 V, 10 mA
Input
Terminal Signal
- V -18 V
0 V 0 V (GND)
+ V +18 V
Ordering example:
Analog Joystick series KP for 2-axis control, limit position spring return switch T, KP 2 TVWZ
mechanical interlock, V in zero position, bellows W for panel mounting,
centre position switch Z in switching position zero
Joystick switches
22 Subject to technical modifications; no responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information.
Universal Power Suply Unit P1/P2 Order No. 096 645
Parameter Value Unit
Housing material Polyamide PA6.6
Degree of protection acc. to EN/IEC  60529 IP 20
Ambient temperature at UB = DC 24 V -15 … +55 °C
Storage temperature - 25 ... +70 °C
Degree of contamination (external) 2 (acc. to EN 60947)
Material roup II
Mounting DIN rail 35 mm according to DIN EN 50022-35
Weight 0.4 kg
Connection type Connection terminals
Conductor cross-section 0.14 ... 2.5 mm2
Primary voltage AC 115 V ± 10 %
AC 230 V ± 10 %
Line requency 50 ... 60 Hz
External fuse (transformer, electrically isolated) 2 x 160 mA, slow blow
Max. power consumption, P1 and P2 together 5.4 VA
P1UG4A018
Output voltage, regulated DC -18 V and DC +18 V
Load current Imax 50 mA
Power consumption 5.4 VA
P2RV3A24P
Control circuit voltage at
Imax 24 DC V
I (nominal current) 30 DC V
Power consumption 2.7 VA
Control current Imax 70 mA
Output contacts 3 NC
3 NO
Max. switching voltage 250 AC/DC V
Max switching current 4 A
Breaking capacity
AC 500 VA
DC 50 W
The universal power supply unit P1/P2 comprises
the unit P1UG4A018 (P1) for the supply of the
EUCHNER series KP joystick.
The unit P2RV3A24P (P2) is used as a switch
amplifier for the connection of three inductive
proximity switches or single hole fixing limit
switches. In addition, it can also be used as a
simple power supply. The units can be operated
separately or together.
Use as switch amplifier
(connection example with inductive proximity
switches)
45 114
99
a
Power
Power           DC24V
out           K1
out           K2
out           K3
P1UG4A018
EUCHNER
P2RV3A24P
Power
DC +18V
DC - 18V
d 12
24